



Freedom of Information request & West Norfolk CCG response

WN-2016-00118 – Occupational Therapist Employment Figures

- **How much have you spent on employing occupational therapists in the following years; 1) 2013; 2) 2014; 3) 2015; 4) 2016 i) YTD ii) budgeted?**

NHS West Norfolk CCG only came into existence on 1 April 2013 therefore information prior to this date is not held.

In respect to the information requested from 1 April 2013 onwards, the CCG confirm the information requested it not held. NHS West Norfolk CCG is a commissioning organisation and do not directly employ occupational therapists

- **How many occupational therapists working within general practices were/are funded by your CCG in each of the following years 1) 2013; 2) 2014; 3) 2015; 4) 2016 i) YTD ii) budgeted?**

NHS West Norfolk CCG only came into existence on 1 April 2013 therefore information prior to this date is not held.

In respect to the information requested from 1 April 2013 onwards, the CCG confirm the information requested it not held. NHS West Norfolk CCG is a commissioning organisation and do not directly fund occupational therapists working within general practice.

- What was/is the total amount spent on occupational therapy services in each of the following years 1) 2013; 2) 2014; 3) 2015; 4) 2016 i) YTD ii) budgeted?

NHS West Norfolk CCG only came into existence on 1 April 2013 therefore information prior to this date is not held.

In respect to the information requested from 1 April 2013 onwards, please see below. Note, the CCG are unable to provide the 2016/17 budgets for occupational therapy services as they have not yet been confirmed.

	2013/14	2014/15	2015/16	2016/17 Aug YTD Reported
<i>Children's Occupational Therapy</i>	<i>Not available</i>	<i>£2,000</i>	<i>£2,000</i>	<i>£1,000</i>
<i>MSK Occupational Therapy</i>	<i>Not available</i>	<i>£136,000</i>	<i>£134,000</i>	<i>£56,000</i>
<i>Total</i>	<i>Not available</i>	<i>£138,000</i>	<i>£136,000</i>	<i>£57,000</i>